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Personnel Report No. 1718-0010

The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

New Hires:

Name
Evan Owenes Bisbee

llse Gilkana Gonzalez

Joshua Walker-Purnell
Jizabel Navarrete

Madelyn Veliz Gonzalez
Maria Isabel Maldonado
Mora

Martin Virgil Bridges-
Gatewood

Mary Ann Strickland
Pamela Monette Thomas
Reeshmah Monique
Anderson

Reyna Duarte

Probationary Contracts:

Anna Natalie Katibah

Temporary Contracts:
Afton Marie Lewis

Benjamin Jacobson Adler

Christine Kulani Wallis
Daniel Willis Harbarger

Rchires:

Assignment

Instructional Support
Specialist

Specialist, Unaccompanied
Immigrant Children

Para Educator

Specialist, Unaccompanied
Immigrant Children

Noon Supervisor

TK Reading Tutor
Para Educator

Food Service Assistant
Para Educator
Para Educator

Instructional Support
Specialist

Teacher EEIP

Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

Location

Fremont

New School Development
Group

Claremont

Oakland International

Hoover

Early Childhood
Education Department
United for Success

Nutrition Services
Encompass
Glenview

Emerson

Garfield

Montclair
Westlake
Bella Vista
Met West

Effective Date

9/29/2017

4/16/2018

4/9/2018
3/19/2018

3/9/2018
3/19/2018

4/9/2018
3/19/2018
3/7/2018
4/9/2018

3/19/2018

8/16/2017

3/22/2018
3/19/2018
8/16/2017
3/28/2018



IV,

Name

New Assignments

Name
Alphonso I Powell 1

Amy Wenyan Zhou
Brenda Hebert

David Lopez

Jeremy Merlin Jennings
Kennan Michel Scott

Kenya Jean Lee-fletcher
Margaret Lillian Thorp
Marie Helane Carpenter
Neena Bawa Bhathal
Phil K Gray

Thirkell Debellotte
Vanessa Brooks

Veronica Chew

Change Hours:

Name
Amy Parlin Feldman

Frances Joe
Margaret Mary Frost

Trish Lynn Belenson

Leaves™:

Name

Andee Ward Villodas
Bianca Dipalma-woo
Dasha Labrie

Deprece Bonilla Hurtado
Deshawn Rodgers

Emily Rigotti

Emma Elphick

Eva Martinez

Freya Frost
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Assignment

From

Executive Director, Athletics
& Activities

1A Special Ed

Textbook Clerk

Teacher STIP

Teacher STIP

Teacher SEI

Para Educator

Business Manager Central
Office

Teacher SEI

Director of Schools
Intervention Specialist

Teacher SEI
Accounts Payable Supervisor

Data Analyst

Position
Psychologist

Psychologist
Speech Therapist

Library Clerk

Position

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI
Associate, Credentials
IA CDC Bilingual
Custedian

Assistant Principal
Teacher SEI

Food Service Assistant
Teacher SEI

To

Commissioner, Qakland
Athletic League

Clerk

Library Clerk

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Manager, Career

Teacher SDC SH
Executive Assistant, Legal

Para Educator
Executive Director, PEC
Instructional Support
Specialist

Coach Certificated
Manager, Accounts
Payable

Strategic Fellow

Location
Special Ed

Special Ed
Special Ed

Bella Vista

Location

Parker

Jefferson CDC
Talent Division
Centro Infantil CDC
B&G

Life Academy
Madison

Nutrition Services
Garfield

Effective Date

Oakland Athletic
League
Franklin
Oakland High
Skyline
McClymonds
Office of Post
Secondary
Readiness
Claremont
Special Ed

Brookfield
Special Ed
Charles P.
Howard
Castlemont
Financial Services

Community
Schools &
Student Services

Change
From 60% To
80%

From 40% To
50%

From 80% To
100%

From 60% To
50%

Effective Date
5/372018 - 6/8/2018
2/7/2018 - 6/8/2018
2/27/2018 - 8/6/2018

4/18/2018 - 9/21/2018
3/26/2018 - 6/30/2018

4/9/2018 - 10/1/2018
3/8/2018 - 6/30/2018

2/12/2018 - 5/27/2018

4/9/2018 - 8/8/2018

20f5

Effective Date

32072018

3/1/72018
3/20/2018
4/1/2018
3/21/2018
3/22/2018

3/15/2018
3/20/2018
4/3/2018
7/1/2017

4/1/2018

1730/2018
4/1/2018

3/20/2018

Effective Date

3/1/2018

3/1/2018

8/9/2017

3/20/2018



VL

Gilbert Lane Jr
Humphrey Kiuruwi Jr
Jone Harris

Karen Kucharski
Keith Murrell Jr.
Meron Misgun
Moses Omolade

Petter Thompson
Rocio Aranda-alcaide
Rosie Robertson
Sandra Oby

Sharon Thomas
Therese Lewis

Thuan Nguyen
Tiasha Spear
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School Security Officer

Principal

School Security Officer

Teacher SEI
Custodian
Teacher SEI
Program Manager,
Community Schools
Custodian
Teacher SEI

Noon Supervisor
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

Para Educator
Teacher SEI

Para Educator

*Leaves may be intermittent or consecutive.

Separations:

Abel Gil Vera

Alexandra Ann Black
Alfreda Turner

Alicia Ann Nysse

Amisha Nikkol Ann Thomas

Amy Parlin Feldman

Ana Wendoly Dimas Elena
Angel Ulyses Ibarra
Angela Peifeng Li

Anna Natalie Katibah
Anne Stephenson

Arlette De La Cruz

Azucena Valencia
Barbara Silverio Freer
Barry Honore

Bennie J Meador
Berenice Cobb

Breeana Rombi

Brian A Foster

Brianna R Brown

Carl Edwards

Cathy Johnson

Cecelia Jordan

Cecilia Estupinan
Christine Rebecca Lester
Connie M Tillman
Coron Anthony Brinson
Cuong V Ly

Curtis Brian Whitley
Curtis D Lin

Assignment

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher Bilingual
Food Service Assistant

Psychologist

Food Service Assistant
Teacher Bilingual
Teacher SEI

Teacher EEIP
Teacher Bilingual
Strategic Fellow

PE Attendant
Teacher Bilingual
Teacher EEIP
School Treasurer
Para Educator
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher Bilingual
Teacher EEIP

Food Service Manager
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI
Financial Accountant

Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

Skyline
Community United
Castlemont
Crocker Highlands
Grass Valley
Parker
Community Schools &
Student Services
B&G

La Escuelita
Glenview

Sequoia

West Oakland
Franklin
Greenleaf
Castlemont

Location

United for Success
Franklin

REACH

Bridges

Community Day School

Special Ed

Oakland High

Bridges

Montera

Garfield

Global Family

Student Assignment Office

Fremont

Melrose
Fruitvale
(Oakland High
Skyline

FFremont

Skyline
Manzanita
Manzanita SEED
Manzanita
Bunche
Greenleaf

Bret Harte
Futures

Sankofa

Early Childhood
Edueation Department
Skyline
Westlake

9/11/2017 - 3/30/2018
3/12/2018 - 6/8/2018
3/6/2018 - 4/28/2018
3/6/2018 - 4/6/2018
3/2/2018 - 4/2/2018
2/21/2018 - 6/8/2018
2/24/2018 - 9/19/2018

2/5/2018 - 6/301/2018
3/5/2018 - 6/30/2018
1/8/20118 - 4/16/2018
3/19/2018 - 10/1/2018
3/12/2018 - 6/8/2018
3/20/2018 - 6/7/2018
2/26/2018 - 4/9/2018
4/972018 - 6/8/2018

Effective Date
6/30/2018
6/30/2018

6/9/2018
6/30/2018
2/1/2018

6/15/2018
3/15/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
3/19/2018

3/19/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
3/19/2018
4/12/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
5/15/2018
6/30/2018

6/8/2018
6/30/2018
2/20/2018
6/30/2018

6/5/2018

6/30/2018
6/30/2018

Jof$§
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Damia Celia-mariano
Dana Remon Lee Mcintire
Delisia Davis

Diana Kathleen Ovalle
Dwayne Taylor

Edward Henderson

Edward Washington

Edwin Sanchez

Elaine Shelly-burns

Erica Latissue Charles
Erick V Valdez

Fabiola Elizabeth Gutierrez

Faye Jordan

Fave Lucas

Geral H Lowe
Glynis-anne Henry
Guillermo Echeverria

Harcld Louis Pearsen

Herbert Paul Schuchard
Hing Kong Lau

Hope Marie Altman

Hope Meredith Tollefsrud
Irma Mae Fammons-wilson
Jacqueline Lee Solinsky
James Philip Bragg

Jennifer Lee Phan
Jesse Woods

Jodi Murphy

Joel Ross

John N. Middleton
Jose C Tenorio
Joshua Nervis

Julia Cristina Guinot Cerver

Julia Elisabeth Sullivan
Julia Velasco-guerrero
Karen T Kucharski

Karen Todd

Karlin Elizabeth Goffredo
Katherine S Keller

Kathy Faez

Kenneth Randolph
Latanya Marietanee Smith

Laura Martinez

Leon K Garvin

Linda Stephenson
Lisette Rosetta Ruane
Lorna M Baird
Louann Szeto

Teacher Bilingual
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Manager, Athletics &
Activities

Teacher SEI

Case Manager

TSA (1 1mos)

Teacher STIP

School Security Officer
Teacher SEI
Community Assistant
Bilingual

Teacher CDC

Teacher CDC

Case Manager
Teacher SEI

Deputy Chief, Continuous
Improvement
Manager, Athletics &
Activities

Teacher SDC SH
Custodian

Teacher SEI

Teacher Consulting Peer
Teacher CDC

Teacher SEI
Instructional Support
Specialist

Teacher SEI

TSA (1 1mos)

Teacher SEI

Manager. Procurement
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher Bilingual
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Speech Therapist

TSA (10 mos)
Teacher CDC

Nurse

Executive Assistant,
Superintendent
Director, Project
Management & Reporting
Food Service Assistant
Para Educator
Specialist, Attendance
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Esperanza
Alliance
Parker
Skyline

Office of Post Secondary

Readiness
Madison
Castlemont
McClymonds
REACH

Met West

United for Success
Montera

Highland CDC
Lockwood CDC
Oakland High

Crocker Highlands
Office of the Senior
Business Officer
Office of Post Secondary
Readiness

Roots International
Garfield

Garfield

Educator Effectiveness
Emerson CDC

Urban Promise
Montera

Skyline
McClymonds
Alternative Education
Procurement
Skyline

Skyline
Castlemont
Esperanza
Roosevelt
REACH

Crocker Highlands
West Oakland
Special Ed
Crocker Highlands
Woodland CDC
Health Services
Special Ed

Ombudsperson

Nutrition Services
CUES

Tharnhill

Bridges

United for Success

6/30/2018
6/30/2018
4/15/2018
8/15/2017
3/16/2018

6/30/2018
2/28/2018

/3072018

3/8/2018
3/29/2018
6/30/2018
3/19/2018

6/30/2018
6/30/2018

4/2/2018
6/30/2018
4/13/2018

3/19/2018

3/29/2018
2/28/2018
6/30/2018
6/8/2018
3/7/2018
6/30/2018
4/9/2018

6/30/2018
6/30/2018
3/29/2018
3/19/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
2/26/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/15/2018
6/30/2018

7/9/2018

4/2/2018
3/19/2018

3/19/2018

3/15/2018
3/153/2018
6/14/2018
6/30/2018
3/29/2018
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Luis Antonio Gutierrez
Margaret Mary Powers
Mark B Rendon

Mark Rancifer

Martin Chavez

Marvin Perez-ceballos
Mary A Larsen

Mauricio Miguel Amaral

Melissa Leung Wong
Michelle Denyse Layer
Natalia Pons Ruiz
Oscar Melvin Campos

Pamela J Chinn-scoffern

Paul Davis

Paul Michael Hoshi
Nagamoto

Perry Francis Shirley
Perry Reaves Olson
Petrina Alexander
Phoebe Elizabeth Dixon

Ramar Tekoah Le Grande
Raymond Earl Engeszer

Rebecca Wolf
Reuben Roberts

Robert Puno

Rocio Aranda-alcaide
Rukuyva Kupenda Harris
Saba Ghebreyesus

Sahle Yeibiyo Asghede
Salvador Cruz Campaos
Sara Jaclyn Maggin
Sara Ollero Nombela
Sarah ] Pipping

Sarah Renee Bos

Sean Stephen Flanagan
Shani Kartane

Shauna Handrahan
Stanley | Lake

Tamika Sharyce Beatty
Terra N Doby

Troy C Carey

Valeria Haro-aparicio
Xiao uan Zhu-huang
Yii Shinn Chen

Teacher Bilingual
Teacher RSP
Teacher SEI

Noon Supervisor
Teacher SEI
Teacher SDC NSH
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Psychologist
Teacher SEI
Teacher Bilingual
Noon Supervisor
Teacher Bilingual
Teacher SDC NSH
Teacher SEIL

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

TSA (12mos)

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

TSA (11mos)
Facilitator, Restorative
Justice

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher RSP
Facilitater, Restorative
Justice

Teacher SEI

Teacher Bilingual
Teacher SDC NSH
Teacher Bilingual
Teacher SEI

Teacher SDC SH
Teacher EEIP
Teacher SEI
Counselor

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI[

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher RSP

Food Service Assistant
Teacher SEI

Brookfield

Elmhurst Comm Prep
Teaching & Learning
Place @ Prescott
Westlake

M.L. King Jr.

Peralta

Frick

Special Ed

New Highland
Esperanza

Kaiser

Global Family
Manzanita

Futures

Sankofa
McClymonds

Special Ed

Horace Mann
Community United
Skyline

Oakland Tech
Community Schools &
Student Services
Skyline

La Escuelita

Special Ed
Community Schools &
Student Services
Alliance

Global Family

Bret Harte
Manzanita

Teaching & Learning
Burbank CDC
Sankofa

Melrose

Skyline

United for Success
REACH

Community United
Frick

Crocker Highlands
United for Success
Oakland International

S g

6/30/2018
6/8/2018
6/8/2018

10/23/2017

6/30/2018

3/15/2018

6/30/2018

6/30/2018

6/15/2018

6/30/2018

6/30/2018

4/13/2018

6/30/2018

6/30/2018

6/30/2018

6/30/2018
6/30/2018

4/2/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
3/29/2018

6/30/2018
6/30/2018
3/14/2018

3/9/2018

3/29/2018
6/30/2018
6/50/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018
3/13/2018
7/31/2018

6/8/2018
6/50/2018
6/30/2018
3/29/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018

Legislative File Aimee Eng
File ID Number: 18-0894 President, BOE
Introduction Date; 5/9/2018 %
Enactment Number: 18-0803 : <
Enactment Date: 5/9/18 1f Kyla johnson-Trammell

By:

Superintendent


linda.floyd
Aimee Eng

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell




