Legislative File	
File ID Number:	18-0894
Introduction Date:	5/9/2018
Enactment Number:	18-0803
Enactment Date:	5/9/18 If
By:	



Ma Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Talent Division

May 9, 2018

Personnel Report No. 1718-0010

The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

I. New Hires:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Effective Date
Evan Owenes Bisbee	Instructional Support	Fremont	9/29/2017
	Specialist		
Ilse Gilkana Gonzalez	Specialist, Unaccompanied	New School Development	4/16/2018
	Immigrant Children	Group	
Joshua Walker-Purnell	Para Educator	Claremont	4/9/2018
Jizabel Navarrete	Specialist, Unaccompanied	Oakland International	3/19/2018
	Immigrant Children		
Madelyn Veliz Gonzalez	Noon Supervisor	Hoover	3/9/2018
Maria Isabel Maldonado	TK Reading Tutor	Early Childhood	3/19/2018
Mora		Education Department	
Martin Virgil Bridges-	Para Educator	United for Success	4/9/2018
Gatewood			
Mary Ann Strickland	Food Service Assistant	Nutrition Services	3/19/2018
Pamela Monette Thomas	Para Educator	Encompass	3/7/2018
Reeshmah Monique	Para Educator	Glenview	4/9/2018
Anderson			
Reyna Duarte	Instructional Support	Emerson	3/19/2018
	Specialist		
Probationary Contracts:			
Anna Natalie Katibah	Teacher EEIP	Garfield	8/16/2017
Temporary Contracts:			
Afton Marie Lewis	Teacher SEI	Montclair	3/22/2018
Benjamin Jacobson Adler	Teacher SEI	Westlake	3/19/2018
Christine Kulani Wallis	Teacher SEI	Bella Vista	8/16/2017
Daniel Willis Harbarger	Teacher SEI	Met West	3/28/2018
D. I.			

II. Rehires:

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	Location	Effective Date

III. New Assignments

<u>Name</u>	From	To	Location	Effective Date
Alphonso J Powell III	Executive Director, Athletics	Commissioner, Oakland	Oakland Athletic	3/20/2018
	& Activities	Athletic League	League	
Amy Wenyan Zhou	IA Special Ed	Clerk	Franklin	3/1/2018
Brenda Hebert	Textbook Clerk	Library Clerk	Oakland High	3/20/2018
David Lopez	Teacher STIP	Teacher SEI	Skyline	4/1/2018
Jeremy Merlin Jennings	Teacher STIP	Teacher SEI	McClymonds	3/21/2018
Kennan Michel Scott	Teacher SEI	Manager, Career	Office of Post	3/22/2018
			Secondary	
			Readiness	
Kenya Jean Lee-fletcher	Para Educator	Teacher SDC SH	Claremont	3/15/2018
Margaret Lillian Thorp	Business Manager Central	Executive Assistant, Legal	Special Ed	3/20/2018
	Office			
Marie Helane Carpenter	Teacher SEI	Para Educator	Brookfield	4/3/2018
Neena Bawa Bhathal	Director of Schools	Executive Director, PEC	Special Ed	7/1/2017
Phil K Gray	Intervention Specialist	Instructional Support	Charles P.	4/1/2018
		Specialist	Howard	
Thirkell Debellotte	Teacher SEI	Coach Certificated	Castlemont	1/30/2018
Vanessa Brooks	Accounts Payable Supervisor	Manager, Accounts	Financial Services	4/1/2018
		Payable		
Veronica Chew	Data Analyst	Strategic Fellow	Community	3/20/2018
	297	30030	Schools &	
			Student Services	

IV. Change Hours:

Name	Position	Location	Change	Effective Date
Amy Parlin Feldman	Psychologist	Special Ed	From 60% To	3/1/2018
			80%	
Frances Joe	Psychologist	Special Ed	From 40% To	3/1/2018
			50%	
Margaret Mary Frost	Speech Therapist	Special Ed	From 80% To	8/9/2017
			100%	
Trish Lynn Belenson	Library Clerk	Bella Vista	From 60% To	3/20/2018
			50%	

V. Leaves*:

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date
Andee Ward Villodas	Teacher SEI	Parker	5/3/2018 - 6/8/2018
Bianca Dipalma-woo	Teacher SEI	Jefferson CDC	2/7/2018 - 6/8/2018
Dasha Labrie	Associate, Credentials	Talent Division	2/27/2018 - 8/6/2018
Deprece Bonilla Hurtado	IA CDC Bilingual	Centro Infantil CDC	4/18/2018 - 9/21/2018
Deshawn Rodgers	Custodian	B & G	3/26/2018 - 6/30/2018
Emily Rigotti	Assistant Principal	Life Academy	4/9/2018 - 10/1/2018
Emma Elphick	Teacher SEI	Madison	3/8/2018 - 6/30/2018
Eva Martinez	Food Service Assistant	Nutrition Services	2/12/2018 - 5/27/2018
Freya Frost	Teacher SEI	Garfield	4/9/2018 - 8/8/2018

Gilbert Lane Jr	School Security Officer	Skyline	9/11/2017 - 3/30/2018
Humphrey Kiuruwi Jr	Principal	Community United	3/12/2018 - 6/8/2018
Jone Harris	School Security Officer	Castlemont	3/6/2018 - 4/28/2018
Karen Kucharski	Teacher SEI	Crocker Highlands	3/6/2018 - 4/6/2018
Keith Murrell Jr.	Custodian	Grass Valley	3/2/2018 - 4/2/2018
Meron Misgun	Teacher SEI	Parker	2/21/2018 - 6/8/2018
Moses Omolade	Program Manager,	Community Schools &	2/24/2018 - 9/19/2018
	Community Schools	Student Services	
Petter Thompson	Custodian	B & G	2/5/2018 - 6/30/2018
Rocio Aranda-alcaide	Teacher SEI	La Escuelita	3/5/2018 - 6/30/2018
Rosie Robertson	Noon Supervisor	Glenview	1/8/2018 - 4/16/2018
Sandra Oby	Teacher SEI	Sequoia	3/19/2018 - 10/1/2018
Sharon Thomas	Teacher SEI	West Oakland	3/12/2018 - 6/8/2018
Therese Lewis	Para Educator	Franklin	3/20/2018 - 6/7/2018
Thuan Nguyen	Teacher SEI	Greenleaf	2/26/2018 - 4/9/2018
Tiasha Spear	Para Educator	Castlemont	4/9/2018 - 6/8/2018

^{*}Leaves may be intermittent or consecutive.

VI. Separations:

Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
Abel Gil Vera	Teacher SEI	United for Success	6/30/2018
Alexandra Ann Black	Teacher SEI	Franklin	6/30/2018
Alfreda Turner	Teacher SEI	REACH	6/9/2018
Alicia Ann Nysse	Teacher Bilingual	Bridges	6/30/2018
Amisha Nikkol Ann Thomas	Food Service Assistant	Community Day School	2/1/2018
Amy Parlin Feldman	Psychologist	Special Ed	6/15/2018
Ana Wendoly Dimas Elena	Food Service Assistant	Oakland High	3/15/2018
Angel Ulyses Ibarra	Teacher Bilingual	Bridges	6/30/2018
Angela Peifeng Li	Teacher SEI	Montera	6/30/2018
Anna Natalie Katibah	Teacher EEIP	Garfield	6/30/2018
Anne Stephenson	Teacher Bilingual	Global Family	6/30/2018
Arlette De La Cruz	Strategic Fellow	Student Assignment Office	3/19/2018
Azucena Valencia	PE Attendant	Fremont	3/19/2018
Barbara Silverio Freer	Teacher Bilingual	Melrose	6/30/2018
Barry Honore	Teacher EEIP	Fruitvale	6/30/2018
Bennie J Meador	School Treasurer	Oakland High	3/19/2018
Berenice Cobb	Para Educator	Skyline	4/12/2018
Breeana Rombi	Teacher SEI	Fremont	6/30/2018
Brian A Foster	Teacher SEI	Skyline	6/30/2018
Brianna R Brown	Teacher Bilingual	Manzanita	6/30/2018
Carl Edwards	Teacher EEIP	Manzanita SEED	6/30/2018
Cathy Johnson	Food Service Manager	Manzanita	3/15/2018
Cecelia Jordan	Teacher SEI	Bunche	6/30/2018
Cecilia Estupinan	Teacher SEI	Greenleaf	6/8/2018
Christine Rebecca Lester	Teacher SEI	Bret Harte	6/30/2018
Connie M Tillman	Teacher SEI	Futures	2/20/2018
Coron Anthony Brinson	Teacher SEI	Sankofa	6/30/2018
Cuong V Ly	Financial Accountant	Early Childhood	6/5/2018
		Education Department	
Curtis Brian Whitley	Teacher SEI	Skyline	6/30/2018
Curtis D Lin	Teacher SEI	Westlake	6/30/2018

2.000 	5 A 2		
Damia Celia-mariano	Teacher Bilingual	Esperanza	6/30/2018
Dana Remon Lee Mcintire	Teacher SEI	Alliance	6/30/2018
Delisia Davis	Teacher SEI	Parker	4/13/2018
Diana Kathleen Ovalle	Teacher SEI	Skyline	8/15/2017
Dwayne Taylor	Manager, Athletics &	Office of Post Secondary	3/16/2018
	Activities	Readiness	
Edward Henderson	Teacher SEI	Madison	6/30/2018
Edward Washington	Case Manager	Castlemont	2/28/2018
Edwin Sanchez	TSA (11mos)	McClymonds	6/30/2018
Elaine Shelly-burns	Teacher STIP	REACH	3/8/2018
Erica Latissue Charles	School Security Officer	Met West	3/29/2018
Erick V Valdez	Teacher SEI	United for Success	6/30/2018
Fabiola Elizabeth Gutierrez	Community Assistant	Montera	3/19/2018
	Bilingual		
Faye Jordan	Teacher CDC	Highland CDC	6/30/2018
Faye Lucas	Teacher CDC	Lockwood CDC	6/30/2018
Geral H Lowe	Case Manager	Oakland High	4/2/2018
Glynis-anne Henry	Teacher SEI	Crocker Highlands	6/30/2018
Guillermo Echeverria	Deputy Chief, Continuous	Office of the Senior	4/13/2018
	Improvement	Business Officer	
Harold Louis Pearson	Manager, Athletics &	Office of Post Secondary	3/19/2018
	Activities	Readiness	
Herbert Paul Schuchard	Teacher SDC SH	Roots International	3/29/2018
Hing Kong Lau	Custodian	Garfield	2/28/2018
Hope Marie Altman	Teacher SEI	Garfield	6/30/2018
Hope Meredith Tollefsrud	Teacher Consulting Peer	Educator Effectiveness	6/8/2018
Irma Mae Fammons-wilson	Teacher CDC	Emerson CDC	3/7/2018
Jacqueline Lee Solinsky	Teacher SEI	Urban Promise	6/30/2018
James Philip Bragg	Instructional Support	Montera	4/9/2018
	Specialist		
Jennifer Lee Phan	Teacher SEI	Skyline	6/30/2018
Jesse Woods	TSA (11mos)	McClymonds	6/30/2018
Jodi Murphy	Teacher SEI	Alternative Education	3/29/2018
Joel Ross	Manager, Procurement	Procurement	3/19/2018
John N. Middleton	Teacher SEI	Skyline	6/30/2018
Jose C Tenorio	Teacher SEI	Skyline	6/30/2018
Joshua Nervis	Teacher SEI	Castlemont	2/26/2018
Julia Cristina Guinot Cerver	Teacher Bilingual	Esperanza	6/30/2018
Julia Elisabeth Sullivan	Teacher SEI	Roosevelt	6/30/2018
Julia Velasco-guerrero	Teacher SEI	REACH	6/30/2018
Karen T Kucharski	Teacher SEI	Crocker Highlands	6/30/2018
Karen Todd	Teacher SEI	West Oakland	6/30/2018
Karlin Elizabeth Goffredo	Speech Therapist	Special Ed	6/15/2018
Katherine S Keller	TSA (10 mos)	Crocker Highlands	6/30/2018
Kathy Faez	Teacher CDC	Woodland CDC	7/9/2018
Kenneth Randolph	Nurse	Health Services	4/2/2018
Latanya Marietanee Smith	Executive Assistant,	Special Ed	3/19/2018
Throughout Cliffe (A.C.) - And the Color Color State City and A.C. Color Color Color Color State Color State Color Color Color State Color	Superintendent		3/17/2010
Laura Martinez	Director, Project	Ombudsperson	3/19/2018
	Management & Reporting		5.17.2010
Leon K Garvin	Food Service Assistant	Nutrition Services	3/15/2018
Linda Stephenson	Para Educator	CUES	3/13/2018
Lisette Rosetta Ruane	Specialist, Attendance	Thornhill	6/14/2018
Lorna M Baird	Teacher SEI	Bridges	6/30/2018
Louann Szeto	Teacher SEI	United for Success	3/29/2018
	a desired ODI	Cilitar for Success	3/29/2010

Luis Antonio Gutierrez	Teacher Bilingual	Brookfield	6/30/2018
Margaret Mary Powers	Teacher RSP	Elmhurst Comm Prep	6/8/2018
Mark B Rendon	Teacher SEI	Teaching & Learning	6/8/2018
Mark Rancifer	Noon Supervisor	Place @ Prescott	10/23/2017
Martin Chavez	Teacher SEI	Westlake	6/30/2018
Marvin Perez-ceballos	Teacher SDC NSH	M.L. King Jr.	3/15/2018
Mary A Larsen	Teacher SEI	Peralta	6/30/2018
Mauricio Miguel Amaral	Teacher SEI	Frick	6/30/2018
Melissa Leung Wong	Psychologist	Special Ed	6/15/2018
Michelle Denyse Layer	Teacher SEI	New Highland	6/30/2018
Natalia Pons Ruiz	Teacher Bilingual	Esperanza	
Oscar Melvin Campos	Noon Supervisor	Kaiser	6/30/2018
Pamela J Chinn-scoffern	Teacher Bilingual	Global Family	4/13/2018
Paul Davis	Teacher SDC NSH	Manzanita	6/30/2018
Paul Michael Hoshi	Teacher SEI		6/30/2018
Nagamoto	reacher SE1	Futures	6/30/2018
Perry Francis Shirley	Teacher SEI	Sankofa	6/30/2018
Perry Reaves Olson	Teacher SEI	McClymonds	6/30/2018
Petrina Alexander	TSA (12mos)	Special Ed	4/2/2018
Phoebe Elizabeth Dixon	Teacher SEI	Horace Mann	6/30/2018
Ramar Tekoah Le Grande	Teacher SEI	Community United	6/30/2018
Raymond Earl Engeszer	Teacher SEI	Skyline	6/30/2018
Rebecca Wolf	TSA (11mos)	Oakland Tech	6/30/2018
Reuben Roberts	Facilitator, Restorative	Community Schools &	3/29/2018
	Justice	Student Services	3/29/2016
Robert Puno	Teacher SEI	Skyline	6/30/2018
Rocio Aranda-alcaide	Teacher SEI	La Escuelita	6/30/2018
Rukuya Kupenda Harris	Teacher RSP	Special Ed	3/14/2018
Saba Ghebreyesus	Facilitator, Restorative	Community Schools &	3/9/2018
	Justice	Student Services	3/3/2010
Sahle Yeibiyo Asghede	Teacher SEI	Alliance	3/29/2018
Salvador Cruz Campos	Teacher Bilingual	Global Family	6/30/2018
Sara Jaclyn Maggin	Teacher SDC NSH	Bret Harte	6/30/2018
Sara Ollero Nombela	Teacher Bilingual	Manzanita	6/30/2018
Sarah J Pipping	Teacher SEI	Teaching & Learning	6/30/2018
Sarah Renee Bos	Teacher SDC SH	Burbank CDC	6/30/2018
Sean Stephen Flanagan	Teacher EEIP	Sankofa	6/30/2018
Shani Kartane	Teacher SEI	Melrose	6/30/2018
Shauna Handrahan	Counselor	Skyline	3/13/2018
Stanley I Lake	Teacher SEI	United for Success	7/31/2018
Tamika Sharyce Beatty	Teacher SEI	REACH	6/8/2018
Terra N Doby	Teacher SEI	Community United	6/30/2018
Troy C Carey	Teacher SEI	Frick	6/30/2018
Valeria Haro-aparicio	Teacher RSP	Crocker Highlands	3/29/2018
Xiao Juan Zhu-huang	Food Service Assistant	United for Success	
Yii Shinn Chen	Teacher SEI	Oakland International	6/30/2018
omini chen	Toucher DET	Oakiana miemationai	6/30/2018

Aime Eng

Legislative File		
File ID Number:	18-0894	
Introduction Date:	5/9/2018	
Enactment Number:	18-0803	
Enactment Date:	5/9/18 lf	
By:		

Aimee Eng President, BOE

Her have

Kyla Johnson-Trammell Superintendent